

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11947/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2006 in RCR No. 231/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN SAREE HOUSE &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

G. RADHALAKSHMY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for  
interim relief and office report ) )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12768 of 2006

Date: 08/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 20.6.2006 by the High Court in I.A. No. 1776/05 in RCR No. 231/2005 produced at Annexure A/2 in I.A. No.1/2007 by respondents Nos. 1 to 5, regarding service and appearance of respondent No.6 being partner of the petitioner, the matter is required to be listed before the Court for consideration of request to dispense with the notice to respondent No.6 by the rest of respondents.

However, since listing may take its own time, petitioner may serve the unserved respondents

by dasti service. Office is directed to to issue dasti service at the earliest and in any case without fail on or before 13th February,2007.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit against the counter affidavit already filed, as per rules, before the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar