

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11947/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2006 in RCR No. 231/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA  
AT  
ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN SAREE HOUSE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RADHALAKSHMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief  
and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12768 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief  
and office  
report)

SLP(C) NO. 8727/2007(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SC 11947/06 and

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

for respondent(s)

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

in SC 12768/2006

For Petitioner(s)

in SC 8727/2007

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv. for

M/s. TTK Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

in SC 11947/06 and

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. a. Raghunath, Adv.

for petitioner(s)

Mr. George Kurian, Adv.

in SC 12768/2006

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 12768/2006 is dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C) No.11947/2006

Service is complete. Respondent No.6 has not entered appearance as yet despite ser  
vice. Let fresh  
notice be served on the unserved respondent no.6.

SLP(C) No. 8727/2007

Office report states that Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. has filed Memo of appearance on behal  
f of all the  
respondents. Hence, service is complete.

Respondents may file their counter-affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master