

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11947/2006

INDIAN SAREE HOUSE &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RADHALAKSHMY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8727 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr P.K.Jayakrishnan, Adv.

Mr G Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The office report dated 12.7.2007 shows that the Hon'ble Court has passed an order to the effect that respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 11947/2006 has been served, for enabling his appearance.

However, the present office report is to the effect that the notice was returned unserved.

Since notice was served on the respondent earlier, this does not appear to be of any consequence. Hence service is complete in SLP(C) No. 11947/2006.

There is no appearance for the respondents also.

In SLP(C) No. 8727/2007 the respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit, as last chance.

List the matter on 3.12.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

hj